

## SCHEDULES

### SCHEDULE 2

#### DRIVING INSTRUCTORS

#### PART 3

##### CONSEQUENTIAL AND RELATED AMENDMENTS

##### *Road Traffic (Driving Instruction by Disabled Persons) Act 1993*

- 30 (1) The Road Traffic (Driving Instruction by Disabled Persons) Act 1993 is amended as follows.
- (2) Omit section 1 (registration of disabled persons as driving instructors).
  - (3) In section 2 (licences allowing disabled persons to give instruction so as to obtain practical experience), omit subsection (4).
  - (4) In the Schedule (related and consequential amendments)—
    - (a) omit paragraph 5(4);
    - (b) omit paragraph 6(4) and (5);
    - (c) omit paragraph 7(4).

##### *Road Traffic Offenders Act 1988*

- 31 (1) Part 1 of Schedule 2 to the Road Traffic Offenders Act 1988 (prosecution and punishment of offences: offences under the Traffic Acts), as amended by Schedule 6 to the Road Safety Act 2006, is amended as follows.
- (2) In the entry for section 125A(4) of the Road Traffic Act 1988—
    - (a) for “125A(4)” substitute “125(3B)”;
    - (b) in the second column, for “for registration as disabled driving instructor” substitute “to be registered in respect of driving instruction”;
    - (c) in the second column, omit “onset of, or deterioration in,”.
  - (3) In the entry for section 133C(4) of the Road Traffic Act 1988, in the second column, omit “disabled”.
  - (4) In the entry for section 133D of the Road Traffic Act 1988, in the second column, for “disabled persons” substitute “persons required to hold emergency control certificates”.
- 32 (1) Until the commencement of Schedule 6 to the Road Safety Act 2006, Part 1 of Schedule 2 to the Road Traffic Offenders Act 1988 (prosecution and punishment of offences: offences under the Traffic Acts) has effect as if it were amended as follows.
- (2) In the entry for section 125A(4) of the Road Traffic Act 1988—

---

*Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).*

---

- (a) for “125A(4)” substitute “125(2B)”;
  - (b) in the second column, for “for registration as disabled driving instructor” substitute “to be registered in respect of driving instruction”;
  - (c) in the second column, omit “onset of, or deterioration in,”.
- (3) In the entry for section 133C(4) of the Road Traffic Act 1988, in the second column, omit “disabled”.
- (4) In the entry for section 133D of the Road Traffic Act 1988, in the second column, for “disabled persons” substitute “persons required to hold emergency control certificates”.

*Road Safety Act 2006*

- 33 In Schedule 6 to the Road Safety Act 2006, omit paragraphs 6 and 7.